                       PLWS3000C2 Series
Orion
TM
Beam Forming Module
Product Datasheet
Orion
TM
 is the first standard product from the innovative Stellar

family.
Plessey StellarTM
part number system (Tc = 25
o
C)
Plessey
A
White
B
 Technology
C
 Output
D
Form Factor
E
 FWHM
F
 CRI
G
 CCT
H
Example: AA-B-C-DDDD-E-F-G-HHHH becomes: PL-W-S-3000-C-2-8-4000.
A: Plessey
B: Colour: White
C: Technology: Stellar
D: Rated Continuous output (lumens)
E: Form Factor: C=Circular L= Linear
F: Beam angle FWHM 0=10/ 1=15 / 2=25/ 5=50
G: CRI 8=80/ 7=70/ 9=90
H: CCT 3000/4000/5000
Ordering information table (Tc = 25
o
C) @700mA.
Variant FWHM 2Θ1/2 Description
CRI
[1]
 CCT Output (lm)
PLWS3000C283000 25°
Warm White
>80 CRI 3000K
>80 3000K 3000
[2]
PLWS3000C284000 25°
Neutral White
>80 CRI 4000K
>80 4000K 3250
[2]
PLWS3000C285000 25°
Cool White
>80 CRI 5000K
>80 5000K 3250
[2]
[1] CRI measurement tolerance ±3
[2] Luminous flux range of ±10%
Page 4 of 19
Document number 294936 V5
Fixed module characteristics
Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Thermal Resistance Rthj-Tc  1.0  K/W
Half-Intensity Angle 2Θ1/2 23 25 28 Deg.
Forward Voltage VF
[3]
39.2 44 45.5 V
Forward Current IF  700
[4]